
ANNEX  E

OR 3 9,567 2,390 4,781
OR 4 12,686 3,083 6,167
OR 6 14,022 3,380 6,761
OR 7 16,139 3,851 7,702
OR 8 17,453 4,143 8,286
OR 9 19,897 4,686 9,372
OF 2 20,637 4,850 9,701
OF2 OCFR * (LE) 23,058 5,388 10,777
Flight Lieutenant Specialist Aircrew 25,140 5,851 11,702
OF 3 25,167 5,857 11,714
OF 4 34,575 7,948 15,895
OF 5 39,945 9,141 18,282
OF 6 44,304 10,110 20,219
Chaplain (less than 20 years service) 25,167 5,857 11,714
Chaplain (more than 20 years service) 37,797 8,664 17,327
Deputy Chaplain General 39,945 9,141 18,282
Chaplain Class 1 38,871 8,902 17,805

OR 3
OR 4
OR 6
OR 7
OR 8
OR 9
OF 2
OF 2 Specialist Aircrew
OF2 OCFR * (LE)
OF 3
OF 4
OF 5
OF 6
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)
Deputy Chaplain General
Chaplain Class 1

 

23,429

50,548

29,256

29,285
39,738
45,705

26,942

ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below 
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2017

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse/Partner Widows/Widowers/ 
Partners Pension

Pension for each 
Child up to a 

Maximum of Four
Parentless Rate

*OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years 

*OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years 

29,285
43,318
45,705
44,512

FAMILY ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below 
and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2017

Rank of Spouse/Partner £

24,252

11,951
15,417
16,902
19,254
20,715
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