ATTRIBUTABLE FAMILY LONG TERM COMPENSATION

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2017

(£ a year)

Rank of Spouse/Partner	Widows/Widowers/ Partners Pension	Pension for each Child up to a Maximum of Four	Parentless Rate
OR 3	9,567	2,390	4,781
OR 4	12,686	3,083	6,167
OR 6	14,022	3,380	6,761
OR 7	16,139	3,851	7,702
OR 8	17,453	4,143	8,286
OR 9	19,897	4,686	9,372
OF 2	20,637	4,850	9,701
OF2 OCFR * (LE)	23,058	5,388	10,777
Flight Lieutenant Specialist Aircrew	25,140	5,851	11,702
OF 3	25,167	5,857	11,714
OF 4	34,575	7,948	15,895
OF 5	39,945	9,141	18,282
OF 6	44,304	10,110	20,219
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)	25,167	5,857	11,714
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)	37,797	8,664	17,327
Deputy Chaplain General	39,945	9,141	18,282
Chaplain Class 1	38,871	8,902	17,805

^{*}OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years

FAMILY ATTRIBUTABLE LUMP SUM

Applicable to Eligible Dependants of Officers with the Rank of OF6 and below and Other Ranks who give Full Pay Service on the Active List on or after 31 Mar 2017

Rank of Spouse/Partner	£
OR 3	11,951
OR 4	15,417
OR 6	16,902
OR 7	19,254
OR 8	20,715
OR 9	23,429
OF 2	24,252
OF 2 Specialist Aircrew	29,256
OF2 OCFR * (LE)	26,942
OF 3	29,285
OF 4	39,738
OF 5	45,705
OF 6	50,548
Chaplain (less than 20 years service)	29,285
Chaplain (more than 20 years service)	43,318
Deputy Chaplain General	45,705
Chaplain Class 1	44,512

^{*}OF2 OCFR is applicable to OCFR who give Full LE Pay Service on the Active List on or after 05 Jan 14 and have 5 years